datacom and telecom markets, however, continue to suffer from over-capacity and a lack of demand.

We are pursuing several strategies aimed at improving our Enclosures segment performance by continuing to expand our distribution network,
principally in the commercial market. In the first quarter of 2002, we added 99 new distributors and we expect to add another 300 distribution
locations in the near future.

10

Edgar Filing: PENTAIR INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Supplemental Financial Information
Effective January 1, 2002, we adopted Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 142 (SFAS 142), Goodwill and Other Intangible
Assets. This statement requires that goodwill and intangible assets deemed to have an indefinite life not be amortized. The following
supplemental condensed consolidated statements of income are presented as if we had accounted for goodwill under SFAS 142 for all prior
periods (i.e., no longer amortizing goodwill). The following table shows selected as reported and as adjusted numbers had we been accounting
for goodwill under SFAS 142 for the quarter ended March 31, 2001.

Three months ended March 31, 2001

In thousands, except per-share data
As

reported
Goodwill

amortization
As

adjusted

SG&A $ 103,392 $ (9,014) $ 94,378
Operating income 52,856 9,014 61,870
Provision for income taxes 12,077 1,014 13,091
Net income 20,563 8,000 28,563
Earnings per share�diluted $ 0.42 $ 0.16 $ 0.58

Supplemental Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
Three months ended

In thousands
March 30
2002

March 31
2001

As adjusted (1)
Percentage
point change

Net sales $ 613,435 $ 671,383
Cost of goods sold 466,052 507,396
Gross profit 147,383 163,987

% of net sales 24.0% 24.4% (0.4) pts
Selling, general and administrative (SG&A) (1) 93,292 94,378

% of net sales 15.2% 14.1% 1.1 pts
Research and development (R&D) 8,364 7,739

% of net sales 1.4% 1.2% 0.2 pts

Operating income 45,727 61,870
% of net sales 7.5% 9.2% (1.7) pts

Net interest expense 13,730 17,716